OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH DISTRICT) DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX SAKET, NEW DELHI.

CIRCULAR

In view of untoward incident recently occurred at Rohini Court Complex, Delhi, all the officials posted in South District at Saket Court Complex are directed to carry & display their Official Identity Card all the time being in Office and also show the same to the security personnel as and when asked by them.

Lapses in abovesaid directions will be viewed seriously.

This issues with the approval of Ld. Off. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South).

PO (MACT)/Officer In-Charge (Admn.-I &II)
South District, District Court Complex Saket,
New Delhi.

No. Admn.I/South/Saket/2021 16527-16620

New Delhi, Dated:- 06/10/2021

Copy forwarded for information / necessary action to:-

- 1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 3. All the Judicial Officers, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi with the request to direct the staff under their control to adhere to the above mentioned directions.
- 4. PS to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Branch In-Charges, South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi to ensure necessary compliance.
- 6. The Caretaker, Caretaking Branch, South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 7. R&I Branch, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.

PO (MACT) Officer in Charge (Admn.-I &II)
South District, District Court Complex Saket,
New Delhi.

Le al